OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, KHURDA AT BHUBANESWAR

SHORT ADVERTISEMENT

Dated, the 4th day of August, 2016

Applications in the prescribed format are invited from the desirous candidates for recruitment to the posts of Jr. Clerk of District Legal Services Authority (DLSA), Khurda at Bhubaneswar /Jr. Clerk-cum -Typist of Taluk Legal Services Committee (TLSC), Banpur. Such appointment shall be governed by the provisions of Odisha Group-C and Group-D posts (Contractual Appointment) Rules, 2013.

Since the posts of Junior Clerk in DLSA, Khurda at Bhubaneswar and Junior Clerk-Cum-Typist in TLSC, Banpur are identical for all practical purposes, the candidates are required to submit only one application. The candidates shall be selected for appointment on the basis of their position in the common merit list and may be posted either as Jr. Clerk of DLSA, Khurda at Bhubaneswar or Jr. Clerk-cum-Typist of TLSC, Banpur functioning under the territorial jurisdiction of DLSA, Khurda at Bhubaneswar as per decision of the appointing authority.

The decision of the **District Judge-cum-Chairman**, **District Legal Services Authority (DLSA)**, **Khurda At Bhubaneswar** as to the result of the Examination shall be final and in no case, shall liable to be challenged. The authority reserves the right to cancel the recruitment process at any time without any prior notice.

CATEGORY WISE VACANCY POSITION:

Name of the Post	UR	SEBC	SC	ST	Total	Scale of pay
Jr. Clerk, DLSA/ Jr. Clerk-cum- Typist, TLSC	1			1	2	Rs 5200/- + Grade Pay Rs.1900/-

(The number of posts as indicated above may increase or decrease).

Reservation in respect of different categories of candidates shall be as per applicable Rules / policies / guidelines. Last date of receipt of application is **26.08.2016.** For details visit District Court website http://ecourts.gov.in/odisha/Khurdadc or http://districtcourtkhurda.nic.in & District Portal website www.khurda.nic.in The Candidates shall have to carefully study the details Advertisement from the website prior to filling of Application Forms.

For any query contact the Secretary, DLSA, Bhubaneswar during working hours - 0674-2436650.

Sd/- Chairman, District Legal Services Recruitment Committee, Khurda At Bhubaneswar